75 Written Answers

Hospital and other Institutions redressal

Grievarices of Employees Bill and Trade

Union Industrial Disputes Act (Amendment) Biil

1271. PROF., SOURENDRA™ BHATTA-
CHARJIEE: Will the Minister of LAB-QUR be pleased to state:

€

(a) whether the Minister’s attention has been drawn to the widespread protest from cross sections of working class and other sectiong of professional classes including teachers, educational workers, Doctors, hospital workers, Research scholars efc. against the Hospital and other Instiintions (Redressal of Grievances) of Employees, Bill ang the Trades Union and Industrial Disputes Act (Amendment) Bill; and

(b) whetker. Government would withdraw the Bills in deference to the popular -

protest against thesse bills?

THE MINISTER OF LABOUR (SHRI
BINDESHWARI DUBEY): (a) and (b)
Divergent views have been expressed on the various provisiong of the said Bill.
However, as these Bills¥are now before Parliament, the viewpoints expressed there. oy will, no doubt, be raised during the discussions in Parliament and dealt with there.
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Houses/flats zliotted to political parties in Delhi

1273. SHRI YASHWANT SINHA:
‘Will the Minister of URBAN DEVE-LCPMENT be psased to refer to reply to

. Unstarred Question 1090 given in the

Rejye Sabha on the 6th May 1988 and

state:

(a) the number of houses /flats allot-fed to each political party separately for residential and office purposes; and

(b) the similar figures fcr allotments made by Delhi administration for accommodation under its coutrol? -

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF TURBAN DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI DALBIR SINGH): (a)
A statement IS enclosed (Se. below).

(by Nil.
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